SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

(Other instructions on reverse side)

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136 Expires: February 28, 1995

	U	NITE) ST	ATE	S	
DEP.	ARTN	IENT	OF '	THE	INT	ERIOR

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. SF-078687

	BUREAU	JE LAND MANAGEI	MENI		6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE O	R TRIRE NAME	
APP	LICATION FOR	R PERMIT TO	ORILL OR DEEP	EN 5123	1:03	R IRIDE NAME	
1a. TYPE OF WORK	RILL X	DEEPEN			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAM	24510	
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL	GAS Y		ansor Fee	l Ú jár	San Juan 32-9		
WELL L	GAS X OTHER		SINGLE X MULTI	PLE	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME	, WELL NO.	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR	•			*	SJ 32-9 Unit #	302	
<u>Phillips Petrole</u>					9. API WELL NO.		
 ADDRESS AND TELEPHON 5525 Highway 64 	NENO. NBU 3004, Farmin	aton NM 87401 s	PARTURE	599 -3454	30-045-29803		
	port location clearly and in acc		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	111 3737	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR W	VILDCAT	
- At surface Unit K,2215'FS				IJ	Basin Fruitlan		
At proposed prod. zone					AND SURVEY OR AREA		
Same as above	DIRECTION FROM NEAREST	FORUM OR POST OFFICE	iil Goin, Dir	V7 /	Section 9, T32N, R9W 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE		
		TOWN OR POST OFFICE®	DIGIT S	70 ·	San Juan,	13. STATE NM	
16 1/2 miles northeast of Aztec 15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT.			D. OF ACRES IN LEASE 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL] 1411	
(Also to nearest drig. un 8. DISTANCE FROM PROPOS	it line, if any) 133.		1818.20		362.28		
TO NEAREST WELL, DRII	LLING, COMPLETED,	19.	PROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTAR	Y OR CABLE TOOLS		
OR APPLIED FOR, ON TH		This sotion is su	3720' subject to technical and		Rotary 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*		
•	roundlevel - 6990	proc edural revia	W Cursuant to 43 CFR	3165.3	2nd Qtr		
	Tound Tever 0550	and appear purs	uant to 43 CFR 3185.4.		Zilu Qti	1333	
3.	······································	PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENTING PROGRAM	·•··			
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING		SETTING DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEM	ENT	
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	36#, J/K-55	350'	185 sx	((204 cf) C1 H		
8-3/4"	7"	20#, J/K-55	3415'	L-370 sx (777 cf) 35/65 C1		5 C1 H POZ	
6-1/4"	5-1/2" liner	 15.5#	3395' - 3720'	T-100 sx (120 cf) Cl H **			
See the d	rilling prognosis hed for BOP equipm	for more details	to the base of the on the 5-1/2" liner and cathodic protecorcess, see attache	tion.			
		·			·	ONS AUTHORIZED ARE	
					SUBJECT TO COMPL "GENERAL REQUIRE	LIANCE WITH ATTACH EMENTS''	
	BE PROPOSED PROGRAM; tinent data on subsurface loca		ive data on present productive zo ertical depths. Give blowout prev	ne and propos enter program	ed new productive zone. If p	roposal is to drill or	
SIGNED FALL	sy Clu	gs/on/	Regulatory Assi	stant	DATE 1/2	26/99	
(This space for Federal of	State office use)		1./) ,			
PERMIT NO.			APPROVAL DATE /	12/99			
Application approval does no	VAL, IF ANY:		se rights in the subject lease which woul	d entitle the appli	icant to conduct operations thereon	_	
	/S/ Duane W. S	pencer					
	101 Damie	•	Team Lead, Petroleum Man	Basmant	Ann I -	1000	
APPROVED BY		TITLE -		gvirta()	- DATE APR 12	1999	
		*See Instructio	ns On Reverse Side				

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

171 28 511 1:103 AMENDED REPORT 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Pool Name Basin Fruitland Coal * Well Number ⁵ Property Name Property Code 302 5 1999 SAN JUAN 32-9 UNIT * Elevation Operator Name OCRID No. 69901 PHINTIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 017654 10 Surface Location DIM. 3 East/West line County North/South line Feet from the Feet from the Range Lot Idn Township UI, or lot no. Section SAN JUAN WEST 1333' 2215 SOUTH 9W 32N 9 K 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Feet from the Lot Idn Township Range Section UL or lot no. K 14 Consolidation Code 15 Order No. " Joint or Infill 12 Dedicated Acres NSP Order k-9222 362.28A1 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is

true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Clugston Patsy Printed Name Regulatory Assistant 1 - 26 - 99Date 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Sec I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat 1333 SF-078687 was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me all section or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 12 10/13/98 11 10 9 Date of Survey 16 15 14 13 5236.44

